## Planning Board Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus Bergen County, NJ Reorganization Meeting Notice

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6, et seq., Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, a notice is hereby given that the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus Planning Board's Reorganization Meeting has been scheduled for **Thursday**, **January 9**, **2020**. In addition, a regular meeting of the Planning Board of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus will be held on **Thursday**, **January 16**, **2020**. Both meetings will be held at 7:30PM in the Council Chambers, Municipal Building of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus, Bergen County, NJ, 333 Warren Avenue, Ho-Ho-Kus, NJ 07423. A schedule of regular Board meetings for **2020** will be set at the Reorganization Meeting on **January 9**, **2020**. A regular meeting of the Board will also be held on **January 9**, **2020** immediately following the Reorganization Meeting at which time formal action may be taken by the Board.

JoAnn Carroll Planning Board Secretary December 13, 2019